

b+

W.P(C)No. 411 OF 2000

Item No. 5 & 6

(NMD Case)

Court No. 3

SECTION X

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Civil) No. 411/2000

THE ASSOCIATED CEMENT COS. LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Office report)

With

W.P(C)No.431/2000, W.P(C)No.432/2000, W.P(C)No.450/2000,

W.P(C)No.466/2000, W.P(C)No.467/2000, W.P(C)No.471/2000

(with appln.(s) for stay/ex-parte stay) (for final disposal),

W.P(C)No.493/2000 (with appln.(s) for stay),

W.P(C)No.539/2000 (with appln.(s) for stay and permission to

place addl. documents on record and office report),

W.P(C)No.551/2000 (with appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and accepting

the present short summary & list of dates & present annexure

and permission to amend the writ petition for urging addl. grounds

and office report), W.P(C)No.563/2000 (with office report),

W.P(C)No.564/2000 (For Prel. hearing)(with appln.(s) for ex-parte

stay),

W.P(C)No.573/2000 (with appln.(s) for ex-parte stay accepting the

present short summary and list of dates and annexures in the present

print and to amend the writ petition to urge addl. grounds and make

an addl. prayer to this Hon. Court and office report),

W.P(C)No.574/2000 (with appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and accepting

the present shortly summary and list of dates and annexures and

permission to amend the writ petition to urge addl. grounds and

office report), W.P(C)No.575/2000 (with appln.(s) for accepting

document and ex-parte stay and amendment of the petition and office

report), W.P(C)No.1/2001 (with appln.(s) for amendment of the

petition and office report), W.P(C)No.123/2001, WP(C) No. 122/2001,

W.P.(C)No.209/2001 (with appln.(s) for stay and office report),

W.P.(C)No. 234/2001 (for prel.hearing), W.P.(C) No. 283/2001

(with appln.(s) for stay) and W.P.(C)No.311/2001 (with office report).

WITH

W.P. (C) 493/2001

[M/s Ambuja Cement Eastern Ltd. & Ors. Vs. Union of India & Ors.]

(With appln. for ex-parte stay)

Date : 06/11/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KIRPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner(s)

in WPs 551, 573 to

575/00

Mr. R P Gupta, Adv.

in WP 539/00

Mr. Ashish Dholakia, Adv.

Mr. U A Rana and Mr. Jainenedra, Adv.

for M/s Gagrat & Co., Adv.

...2/-

in WP 432/00 Mr. Ashish Dholakia, Adv.
Mr. U A Rana and Ms. Shalini Mittal, Advs.
for M/s. Gagrat & Co., Advs.

in WPs 411, 431, 450, Mr. Ashish Dholakia, Adv.
466&467, 471/00 539 Mr. U A Rana, Adv.
and 209/01 Ms. Shalini Mittal, Adv. for
M/s. Gagrat & Co., Advs.

in WP 493/00 Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Pannickar and Mr. Meclot Singh,
Advs.

in WPs 564/00 & Mr. K. Parasaran, Sr. Adv.
283/2001 Mr. V Balaji, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, Adv.

in WP 563/00 Mr. C Mukopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K Sharma, Adv.

in WP 1/01 Mr. Sanjay Grover, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

in WPs 122 & 123/01 Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

in WP 234/01 Mr. S K Gupta, Adv.
Mr. S. Chakraborty, Adv.

in WP 311/01 Ms. Divya Roy, Ms. Rakhi Ray,
Ms. Bina Gupta and Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Advs.

in WP 493/01 Mr. P.R. Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Anju Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Harbans Lal Bajaj, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
M/s N.K. Bajpai, K.C. Kaushik, Krishan Mahajan
Sanjiv Sen, B K Prasad and P Parmeswaran, Advs.

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2

It is stated by Mr. Rajiv Nanda learned counsel appearing for the Union of India that some proposals have been received from some of the petitioners and they are under active consideration at the highest level by the Government of India. We direct the other petitioners who have not yet given proposals to give the same. Needful be

.....2/-

done within three weeks from today. The Government of India will take a final decision within four weeks thereafter. List for directions after seven weeks.

.SP1

